Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:

8681 J /6 /18 c2 04 03

(7] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

1. File Number:

7. Filing Date of Change:

z/w/18

8. Status: B{ Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD

8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 57684 8c. Landowner(s) Person | 5299
New to system [ | Add Seq#t 1 New to system [] Add Seqg# 1
AARON FISHER ARTHUR A FISHER
6706 JJ RD 6706 JJ RD
COPELAND KS 67837-8211 COPELAND KS 67837-8211

8b. Landowner(s) Person D 57684 8d. WUC Person ID 57684
New to system [ ] Add Seq# 1 New to system [[] Add Seqt 1
AARON FISHER AARON FISHER
6706 JJ RD 6706 JJ RD
COPELAND KS 67837-8211 COPELAND KS 67837-8211

12/31/18 B N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

FIN&PForm [Iwater Tube [ Driller Copy [1H &FE Letter

[l Anti-Reverse Meter [] Meter Seal  [_] Check Valve

Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[L] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 3/8/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Dvision oF WATER REsOURCES
Garpen Ciry FiELD OFFicE
2508 Jonns STREET

Garoen Ciry, K8 67846-2804

Puong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks. gov

GOVERNOR JEFF OLYER, M.D.
Jacke McCLASKEY, SECRRTARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 6,2018

AARON FISHER
6706 JJ RD
COPELAND KS 67837-8211

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 8681, 16894
Dear Mr, Fisher:

Enclosed you will find a Sumemary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,
T
Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATIE OF SERVICE

th
Onthis [ day of April 2018, T hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 8681 16894 dated April 6, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

AARON FISHER
6706 JJ RD
COPELAND KS 67837-8211

Copy provided to GMD#3

A

7 T
Division of Water Resources
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Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculfure

Division of Water Resources APPLICATK)N FOR APPROVAL
Fi .
(3‘2,‘,",,?2335:%"”"”93 TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topftfaka(;\j - (785))8%2-6300 USE AND/OR THE
i A POINT OF DIVERSION ,
e Gy L= 420 216-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda.gov/dwr

Fillng Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portlons. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detalled plat showing the authorized and proposed poini(s)
of diversion andfor place of use.

RECEIVED
.51 pm
File No. 8681 FEB1 6 2018
1. Application is hereby mada for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office
[ Place of Use Point of Divarsion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater 1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: Aarop Fisher
6708 JJ RD, Copeland, KS 67837
Phone Number: (620)668-5626 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondsnt: Arthur A Fisher
6706 J.J RD, Copeland, KS 67837
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land -—— NAME: NO CHANGE
ADDRESS:
(if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% NW Y% swiu__ SEV TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | Nw% | SWy | SEV || NEY | NWy | W | SEY || NEY | NW4 | SWik | SEY (| NEYA | NV SW | SE% ACRES
{
4. \fthis application s for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -—-- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}
NE% NW% BW¥ SEY TOTAL -
Sec. Twp. _Range [| NEY | N | SW | SE¥ || NEY | NW | SWii | SEY || NEY | NWiA | SW SE% || NE% | NWY% | SWH | SE% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ ¢OO TR# Receipt Date 22!6/59 check# 1215

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010} Page 1 Flle No. & /‘b’(




5. ] Presently authorized peoint of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 25 , Township 29 South, Range 30 w,
in GRAY County, Kansas, __ 2262 feet North 1474 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate 609gpm Author_ired Quantity 257AF Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Gomputer 1D No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reguested)

One in the SW Quarter of the SwW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 30 . Township 28 South, Range 29 W,
in GRAY County, Kansas, ___2765 feet North ___ 4845 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate 6089gpm Proposed Quantity 257TAF Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [J Additional Welt [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point 16894

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section ., Township South, Range .
in County, Kansas, feet North . feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (faet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No, GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range (EMY),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [ Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

7. Why do you need a new point of diversion? the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.
- (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below

Low production in current well represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

North
TN &0 a &0 100
I T A Y O O
8. Ifawell is the test hole log attached? [H Yes [INo » ! T ! —
9. When do you propose to complete the new point of diversion? 50 [ + — + —] a0
As soon as approved SR BT B - -
10. If the point of diversion is a well West D=1 1111 11X1111]111-]0 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? » - -
Properly cap 50 :— -+ _:_ + _",_” 50
{b) When will this be done? after completion of new well, 1] BEEAERE I NN
o , 100 50 Q 50 100
11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? SO”I}" '
Yes [INo Scale 1" = 100
13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
12. Assisted by GMD3/JLN 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diverslon, attach a topographic map or asrial photograph. For
groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
tandowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.
13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100

feet of the existing polnt of diversion, indicate its location on

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 FleNo. 565 (



EE
P

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identifled in this application?
[dves [ Na {If no, all owners must sign this application.) RECEIVED

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as reguested?

[1vYes [ No {f yes, all owners must sign this application.) FEB 1 6 2018
“{c} Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public.health ar safety?
ves 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.) &yat%en &qu“lela §ARY

Division of Waler Resources

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing represontation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of tawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or & duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to. which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in th(is application are true, correct and complete.

anh of ‘t“‘f‘"‘ =g Wde,]fh | 'I th .
Dated at !9 ©( & Haslgas Qe vy 118" %ansas, this day of Fﬂ[emaf"{ 2017

ot
7 (Owner) (Spouse)
A«’C&‘ gy Aator F.,B A SaN

V/{Z/’,% / /le% % Q////_/Mj (F{Wﬁnt) _

)
© )? 8 (Spouse)
wner . %ge
Abpy st ~ogco (Sher

(Please Print) ! (Please Print)
{Cwner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
BRODY BURNS
State of Kansas sS Notary Public - State of Karisas
County of _[Zine My Appointment Expires 0 -zszozl P .
| hereby certify that the fore1going application Wwas Prrareaearaaid sworn  to before me this 7* day
of _Fepdewseqar| ,20 157~ . _
E 4 N-otary Public

My Commission Expires OH-286 ~Z2oTl

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED, To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information: maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of alf the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet OTIESS . .. . oo i in i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 oYY S S $200
(3} Appiication to change the PIACE OF USB « ¢ vt et vt anna s ae s $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010} Page 3 : Elie No. ?6 s




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order js issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions

of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1

et.selcg_. With the exception of those cogcéig?ns expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms,
iti .

conditions and limitations of File No.

1. Achange angication was received on _ FeRpuAwy 16, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantiaily as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application o change the place of use. U Applicable P Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina = 200 foot
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion. % Appilicable i1 Not Applicable

4. The poini(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not aciu II\’?( be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ ] Applicable lEa ot Applicable

3. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable fer making water level measurements shafl be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.A.R. 5-6-13, Applicable [] Not Applicable

8. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 |} , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall bs installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shail maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. .

EdApplicable [ Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 {8 , or within any
authorized extension of time, By March 1,20 11 the applicant shall notify the Chief Ené;ineer that construction of the works
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K. A.R. 5-8-de.

Applicable [T Not Applicable

8. The compieted well log shall be submitted with the required notice. H-Applicable 7 Not Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply, The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-6c. [ Applicable [[] Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes @fﬁo

11. In accordance with K.S.A, 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(sc) of use of

water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compfiance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appm{)riation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may resuit
in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or

appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized, by jaw. .¢f

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order o i FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
; T 1 APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with KA.R G- " * - _ 3
14-3 before this Summary Orc?er becom@s final action of the t b SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Kansas Department of Agriculture. AnyJequest for a hearing s g

must be filed with the Chief Engineer, ivision-of Watep:«- o n

Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW By: k /L_ﬁ.«-o"

9 Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the Dufy Authorized Deslgnee of the Chief Enginear

date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. ifa . -

hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R, 5-14-3, (Print Name): T HOMAS & (MAKENS
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15" day Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
after the date shown on the Certificate of Service. | A PR é 2018
For Use by Register of Deeds Date of Issuance: L

State of Kansas )
. ) 88
County of Fimmon )

Acknowledged beforg me on Qn{/u.& L, 201 2
by Theomas ¥ m\c\ Xen s

Brvad it s ki

SUE KEENY
My Appointment Explres
June 8, 2018

My commission expires:

{Notary Seal)
DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 4 File No. T4 ¥



RECEIVED

FEB 16 2018

‘Gla{rden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources

0-2 _  Top soil

2-40 Redclay .

40-50 Brown Clay, some sand

»50-90 Brown clay, sand and some gravel

90-120 Fine, Medium and Course Sand, some gravel
120-160 Medium and course Sand, much gravel.
160-180 Fine sand with brown clay
180-200 Very large rock and coarse gravel
200-210 Very coarse gravel and very large rock
210-220 Medium to large Rock
220-230 Very large river rock
230-240 'Med Sand, some cemented clay
240-246 Limestone layer and gravel
246-260 Fine_and'medium sand, some clay
260-275 Medium and large gravel
275-288 lLarge gravel, rock and some clay
288-300 Large gravel, River Rock and little clay
300-314 Small grave, fine sand-and cemented clay
314-328 Coarse Sand, gravel and some rock
328-341 Some gravel,.mostly yellow clay
341-354 little clay, coarse sand and some gravel
354-367 Coarse Sand, gravel, some clay and some cemented clay
367-380 Coarse sand and gravel
380-388 Coarse Sand, river rock and some cemented clay
388-393 Large Rock, gravel, Cemented Clay
393-400 Small Grave, fine sand and yellow clay
400-406 Mostly clay, a trace of sand.
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Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT ot
OB SOUTHWEST ol Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS o 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

January 30, 2018

Michael A. Meyers

Division of Water Resources

2508 N Johns Street RECEIVED
Garden City, Kansas 67846

FEB 16 2018
RE:  Applications for Change in Point of Diversion DG?@?“ Lty Feld Office
Water Right, File Nos. 8681 & 16894 rision ol Weler Resources

Dear Mike:

We have assisted with the applications for the above referenced water rights. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in point of diversion is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3, as it pertains to distance moved and minimum spacing to
neighboring wells. Tt is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

/ —= 77, —

//"/ # Jason L. Norquest
/ / Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976







Workshop

Sec: 24
Town: 29
Rng:30

lAuthorized PD
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Sec: 36
Town: 29
Rng:30
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i . 4 qGarden City Field Office
Sec: Tévésion of Water Resources

Town;
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Proposed PD
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Sec: 31
Town: 29
Rng:29
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8681 & 16894 Change App, PD  RECEIVED

FEB 162018

January 12, 2018

Legend
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DISCLAIMER: This map is notintended for conveyances, nor k 1 atagal survey. The Ifomalion is presented
on ahesl-efforts basis, and should not be relied upon for making financial, survey, legal or other commiments.
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GERCO, USGS, FAQ, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBass, IGN, Kadaster
NL, Ordnance Survay, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong
Kong), swisstepo, Mapmyindia, ©  CpenSimetMap
contribitors, andthe GIS User Community jason

GIS Workshep, LLC.






~INPUTS -

._.mqmmﬁ Section. Um*_:_n_o:

mmﬁﬂo: - 30
._.os_._._m:_v 29
._.Mm_._mm. 29
_..mm:mm _u:.oogo: W,

.qm_.mmﬂ 10__.: Ooo_.n__:mnmm ;SU

T or NADED)

._.mamn Longitude.

=100.541174

Target Latitude

.37.496896

. 37.48931185
37.50386887

inid Office

Division cd W m.‘ Daghuices

Difference {NAD83 Minus NAD27)
Corner Corner Latitudes

0.00002385
0.00002387
0.00002381
0.00002378

Difference {NAD83 Minus NAD27)
Corner Feet North(+)/South{-) Feet East(-}West(+)
-9.03206536

-8.37397121

Corner Longitudes
-0.00043053
-0.00043064
-0.00043004
-0.00042992

-124.90053367
-124.94144097







GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _8681 & 16894. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: __Ownership of one quarter has changed, proper
paperwork will be with the applicaiton.
I[f NO, is documentation included?
[s Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? _Yes.
If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _4 being changed.

o fNomh fewest | | 1 b
Authorized PD | 2262| | 1474 |Sect.25-29-30 o
"Proposed PD | 2765 4845 |Sect. 30-29-29 o
Difference | -503|N| 1909/ | |

a2+b2=c2 | 253009 | 3644281 | 1974.156 foot move NE ]

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: 37496896 Long,_-100.541174 .
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No .
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? No .

Land Owner(s) notified: _ .

Name _Aaron Fisher. Name _Arthur A Fisher.

Address 6706 JJRD. : Address 6706 JJ RD.

Zip Copeland, KS 67837. Zip Copeland, KS 67837. RECEIVED
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _No other wells within half mile. '

Name . Name k

Address . Address FEB 16 2018
Zip L Zip . ~Garnen Uity Feld Cifica
Domestic well(s) notified: None found within half mile. Prasion of Waler fiesources
Name . Name

Address __. Address

Zip . Zip _

Base Acres:

Perfected Acres:

Iir. Return-Flow __ %

The change meets all current area rules. No wells within half mile found. Land
ownership will be corrected with proper documentation along with the application.
Is a waiver needed: _No.

Final Recommendation: _Staff recommends approval of the application,

RECEIVED

FEB 16 101

iy Field Office

C
Garder’ atel Resources

Division of W







A

RECEIVED

FEB 16 2018

Grantors Address;

Send tax st 1o . s
2252 B. Cape Cod Drive X Sﬁﬁgﬁ’?‘&?ﬁi’é‘:?‘jﬁty Field Office
Bioomington, IN 47401 _ - BHHEeRetWater Resources

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE’S DEED

THE GRANTOR, Mary E. Belding, Successor Trustee of The Laura J. Mills Revocable Frust
Agreement Under Agreement Dated May 16, 1994, of Monroe County, in the State of Indiana, for and in
consideration of One Dollar {$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS
AND WARRANTS to the GRANTEE, Arthur Anthony Fisher, an adult, of Gray County, in the State of
Kansas, the following described Real Estate located in Gray County, in the State of Kansas, to-wit:

All of the Trust’s right, title and interest in and to the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 30,
Township 29 South, Range 29 West of the 6" P.M,

Subject to:

1. All covenants, conditians, restrictions, easements, and rights of way, existing or of record
affecting said real estate;

2. A certain Oil and Gas Lease dated September 12, 2011, as most recently amended or extended,
a Memorandum of which Lease being recorded in Book 83, Pages 206-207 in the Register of =~ -
Deeds, Gray County, Kansas: -

3. Alife estate in mineral rights to Mary E. Belding, with the remainder to Arthnr Anthony Fisher
if he survives Mary E. Belding; then to Aaron A. Fisher, if he survives Arthur Anthony Fisher;
then if Aaron: A. Fisher does not survive Arthur Anthony Fisher, to Fort Hays State University
in Fort Hays, Kansas;

4. All applicable zoning laws and ordinances; and

5, All real estate taxes of record.

The Grantor hereby attests that she is the sole Successor Trustee of said Trust, the Original Trustee
of the Trust, Laura J. Mills, baving passed away on November 3, 2016, and the named Co-Successor
Trustee, William R. Verhagen, having duly submitted his written resignation as Successor Trustee of the
Trust on October 25, 2016, : T

Pursuant to KSA 79-1437 real eslale validation questionnaire is not required due to exemption
number 7.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this deed this _o&_day of M aredn\

]

2017,

Mary E. Bcl@g, Successor Trustee, {_J
of the Laura J. Mills Revocable Trust
Agreement Under Agreement Dated

May 16, 1994

state of Kansas, Gray.County SS.

This instrument was filed for g
STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF MONROE, ss: Record on 03/17/2017 at 10:59 AM an

Receorded in Book 134

Page 149-157 Fee: $130.00

Rene%g-sh@ne’r, aegii‘e’er of Desds
N

Entered on Record in this
office thlsjj_dayif fg%jgﬁi 20'§ 52 \ \J\ q

Gray Cof







SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE'S e
ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN RECEM Ty

OIL AND GAS LEASE PURSUANT TO THE
TERMS OF THE TRUST FER 18 7018

Mary E. Belding, Successor Trestee of The Laura J, Mills Revacable Living Trust Under ., fden City Fro. oot
Agreement Dated May 16, 1994, and pursuant to the tems of the Third Amendment to The Laura J i‘ja O LIy P G
Mills Revocable Living Trust Under Agreement Dated May 16, 1994, executed October 23, 201i)'mmn of Water itezouic 28
(“Third Amendment™), hereby transfers and assigns alt of the Trust’s right, title and interest as
Lessor (including but not limited to the right to receive income) in a certain Oil and Gas Lease with
Basin Land Company, 521 W. Wilshire Bivd,, Suite 130, Oklahoma City, OK, 73116 daled
September 12, 2011 (the “Lease™), a Memorandum of which Lease having been recorded in Gray
County, Kansas, Baok 83, Pages 206-207 an October 25, 2011 (acopy of Memorandum is attached

as Exhibit A hereto), to the beneficiary(ies) set forth below, in accordance with the Third
Amendment:

First, to Mary E. Belding, for her lifetime; then

To Arthur Anthony Fisher, should he survive Mary E. Belding; then

To Aaron A, Fisher, should he survive Arthur Anthony Fisher; and then

Upon the death of Aaron A, Fisher, to Fort Hays State University in Hays, Kansas.

Eal S

Such Lease concerns oil and gas rights as stated in the Lease and related to certain real
property located in Gray County, Kansas, the legal descripiion of which is attached as Exhibit B
hereto,

The Grantor hereby attests that she is the sole Successor Trustee of said Trust, the Original
Trustee of the Trust, Laura I, Mills, having passed away on November 3, 2016, and the named Co-
Successor Trustee, William R. Verhagen, having duly submitted his written resignation as Successor
Trustee of the Trust on October 235, 2016.

]
Signed this_ 4 day of Mearedn . 2017. d

Mary E. Be@&g, Successor Trustee of |.
The Laura J"Mills Revocable Living Tru
Under Agresment Dated May 16, 1994

STATE OF INDIANA )

) 88
COUNTY OF MONROE )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared







(S~

"[{)nru E . E’/&( J Mgy this a;iﬂ day of 7 frech—s » 2017, and proved his/her

identit}} by showing a pictdre ID, who exectted the foregoing in my presence and acknowledged the

same to be his/her voluntary act and deed, and acknowledgad the treth of the statements contained
therein,

7
My commission expires: /- /3 - 02/ d\ul/tl 5 : { b7,
Signature j
. L Ayls -4{/’/(//?”7\) » Natary Public

TS GOLDMAN - Counly of Residence: “77jpY ne- | IN

“Hotary Public - §late of indisna
: Monreg Gounly .
My Gommission Expires Jan 13, _24 ]

P







iS4
Mk 'DRANDUM OF OIL AND GAS _ZASE

—

THE STATE OF KANSAS '_:;- .
) WITNESSETH:
COUNTY OF, @NT o

Laura J, Mills Revoeable Living Trust, Laara J, Mills, Trustee, (herein called "Lessor’), whose
address Is 1051 Sassifeas: Clrcle, Bloomingtoen; IN 47408, and Basin Land Company (herein called
“Lesses"), whose addrass is 521 W, Wilshivé:Blvd,, Suite 130, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118,
hereby acknowladge and give notice that Lessor has executed and delivered o Lessee an Olf and Gas
Lease (hqrqln'.qaltgscj-"‘.sﬂldiEaésé"‘:)_i;'[jr‘ii:i.a‘r-da'té‘-df-Sgeptem ber 12, 2011 under the terms of which Lassor
has:granted, leased and &t exclysivly-un

ae (subject to each and all of the ather provisions '
xploging, prospecting, drilling,imining, compléting, sutipping,
daveloping; arid operatingfar.:and producing olf (includingbutiot linjited t6 distillale e dansata);
g‘a'se.(iﬁ’clu‘c‘ij_rib~sg5itgghqaﬁ,gas,;a__nci'jh_énum':-aﬁd-ausaeh'e“rraéﬁgii;u"a;ng's‘); opollief minérals,:as wellas all
anclllary activities related to the such activities, the following tract(s) of fand (herein cafled “sald Land"},
In Gray County, Kansas, to wit: ‘

tharaof), for the; e, of Investigaling, explo

Township 29-South: Range 20" West BECEIVE

Section 30: NW/4 (Containing 160.0 acres, more or less)

FEB 16 2018

Garden City Fleld .
Dvlsion of Water Reso i s

aid Lease has-besh exequted.and acknowledged by Lessor in favor of Lessee and provides for a
primary:18im of: Three!(3) Years from'Septeinber™2, 2044 (héreln callsd the *Primary. Term?), as.well -
ag:Legses’s oplion to-extentl:the Ritmary Teirisan, addificnal Two (2)-Vears as stated.in-sald itease,
and asfong'thereafteras oil origas orvtharininerals:is pioducedin:paying quantitias from said Land, or
tand with which sald Land is paoled, of said Lease Is maintained In force in any other manner therein
providéd, subject o all ‘of the-exceptions, reservations, terms, xonditions and pravisions as set forh
thereifi. An executed copy of sald: Lease is in the possesslon of‘Both Lessor,and Lessee, and said

Leas?_g with all of its fermis; covenants and provisions, |s incorporated herein by reference and made a
past hereof for all puipeses.

The purpose of this Memorandum of Ofl and Gas Lease {herein cafled the “Memorandum”) is to
avidence the existence of said Lease, and this Memorandum is glven in lleu of filing said Lease in full

!for ﬁe,cégrd with the office of the Regisler of Deeds in the county or counties In which said Land is
ocated,

State of Kansas., Gray Counly 8S.
This iastrument was Filed for

Record on 10/25/200L a4t 0!: 350 PM and
Recorded in Book 83

Page 206-207 Fee: $12.00

e T e i

Marba CGrifflin ctrr nf PNende







@
IN WITNESS WHEREOR thls instrument (s executed on fhis ‘the W7, day of
L 2011, but to be eflactive Sepfombor 12, 2011,

LESSOR: LESSOR;

;)
g 88, (Iindividyal Acknowledgment)

The foregaing instrument was acknowledged befare me this 2
by Laura J, Mills, Trustee of the Laura J, Mitis Reyas AL vl o

My commission axpirasfi&l;[j\ Ay &
Notary in 0o couny, -
P

v CEVED
STATE OF . : ) Rb
. ) ' ) ss, {Corporate Acknowledgment)

COUNTY OF /. ) FER 16 2018

47 Seknowidgad betors me this (247
& _the Agent.of__

73 v e i it j{ﬁ{:e
il T Ao LS ardef City Feld C
alf of the corporation, G

MICHAEL STuMps
Holary Pubdic

A Slatr of Kanagy 5

g4 My Commiypiny Expires, /72~y

This instrument pr,e‘patiad;bg:
TURN RECORQEDfG.O Y TO:

B.asin.t_@ﬂ#.compann .

Bluision pf Water Resources







|50

.7Beforc me, ihe undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this ﬁffﬁay of
Ay pbeee 2017, personally appeared the within named Mary E. Belding Successor Trustee of
The Lhura J. Mills Revocable Trust Agreement Under Agreement Dated May 16, 1994 and is personaliy
know to me of proved her identity by showing a government issued photo identification who executed the
forcgoing Trustee’s Deed in my presence and acknowledged the same to be her voluntary act and deed, and
acknowledged the truth of the statements contained therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal,

ﬁ Lt &) . % Z/?Z-ﬂm )

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: /41 U%'s ﬁ( : Jd’ /(/ L
rintedAName
[~ 13- 2oad 'R%"%mfda
Counﬁr of Residence

AVIS A, GOLDMAN
Seal
Holary Pubiic - Stale of Indiana
Mosroe County
q My Commission Expires Jan 13, 20, 4

-

whaent Prepared by: Erin M. Marloglio, Allomey at Law.
Our File #16-955

1 aftirm, under the penaltics for perjury, that I'have taken reasonable care to redact cach Social Sceurity number in this
documenl, untess required by law. s/ Brin M. Martoglio, Attorney at Law

Division of Water Resouices

FER 16 2018

Garden City Fleld Office

RECEIVED \
1
|

|







